

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5231 OF 2025

Radium Creation Ltd And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Engineering Workers And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Vivek Patil A/W Mr. Afsar Ansari, Mr. Devesh Sawant i/by
Vivek Patil & Associates for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)